11/17/2017 504647514

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4694235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORRELOGIC SYSTEMS, INC.	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERMILLION, INC.	
Street Address:	12117 BEES CAVES ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING TWO, SUITE 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Stal Code: 78738	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15815085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-310-6224

Email: BOSIPMAIL@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D. Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168109.011116/US/CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE: /MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D./		
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrologic111116#page1.tif source=Corrologic111116#page2.tif source=Corrologic111116#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044158 FRAME: 0592 504647514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Correlogic Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware doing business in Maryland, having its principal place of business at 20271 Goldenrod Lane, Suite 2070 Germantown, MD 20876 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Vermillion, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 12117 Bee Caves Road, Building Two, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78738 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, relssue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

00058(52903)

1

HOS2 916508.1

PATENT REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0630 PATENT

REEL: 044158 FRAME: 0593

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Patent Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title
11/008,784	7,761,239	12-10-2004	Tzong-Hao Chen, et al.	METHOD OF DIAGNOSING BIOLOGICAL STATES THROUGH THE USE OF A CENTRALIZED, ADAPTIVE MODEL, AND REMOTE SAMPLE PROCESSING
12/165,240	n/a	06-30-2008	Brian C, Mansfield, et al.	PREDICTIVE MARKERS FOR OVARIAN CANCER
61/328,935	n/a	4-28-2010		DATA CLASSIFIERS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE
61/328,936	n/a	4-28-2010		
61/463,870	n/a	02-24-2011	Greg, Bertenshaw et al.	BIOMARKER PANELS, DIAGNOSTIC METHODS, AND TEST KITS FOR OVARIAN CENTER
13/193,349	n√a	07-28-2011	Brian C. Mansfield, et al.	PREDICTIVE MARKERS AND BIOMARKER PANELS FOR OVARIAN CANCER
12/956,774	n/a		Greg, Bertenshaw et al.	BIOMARKER PANELS, DIAGNOSTIC METHODS, AND TEST KITS FOR OVARIAN CENTER

90058(52903)

REEL: 044158 FRAME: 0594

Date: MARCH 01, 2012

United States of America
State of MARCH 01, 2012

On this St day of MARCH, 2012, before me personally came PETER J. LEVING 1, to me known to be the Individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public Montgornery County, Manyland My Commission Expires October 21, 2013

BOS2 916508.1

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

RECORDED: 11/17/2017

3

PATENT REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0632

REEL: 044158 FRAME: 0595